



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO.267 OF 2024

(Ramabai Rameshwar Sorde Vs. Ramu Premdas Meshram and anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. Bhalerao, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED :- DECEMBER 2, 2024.

By preferring this appeal, the appellant has challenged the judgment and decree by the First Appellate Court in RCC No.393/2019.

2. Issue notice the respondents, returnable on 06/01/2025 on following substantial questions of law:

(i) Whether the suit is barred under Section 22 of Maharashtra Slum Areas (Improvement, Clearance and Redevelopment) Act, 1971?

(ii) Whether the suit property owned by the Nagpur Improvement Trust under the Nagpur Improvement Trust Act, 1936?

(iii) Whether in view of Section 26 of the Maharashtra Slum Areas (Improvement, Clearance and Redevelopment) Act, 1971, the bar under Section 22 of the Slum Act is applicable?

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)