

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.267 OF 2024

Ramabai Rameshwar Sorde Vs. Ramu Premdas Meshram

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.R. Bhalerao, Advocate for appellant.
Shri K.S. Motwani, Advocate for respondent no.1.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 09.07.2025.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that applications for setting aside abatement order and permission to bring legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2, filed through e-filing, are not listed today.
2. Hence, on his request, stand over to 17.07.2025.
3. Tag along with Second Appeal Stamp No.880/2025.

JUDGE

Wagh