



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO. 621 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 267 OF 2024

Ramabai Rameshwar Sorde Vs. Ramu Premdas Meshram and anr

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Sanket Bhalerao, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. K. S. Motwani, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. A. S. Shukla, Advocate for LR's of Respondent No. 2 through legal-aid.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19.09.2025.

. Leave to add prayer for condonation of delay in filing application for bringing legal representative of deceased respondent No. 2 on record is granted. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.

2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, delay caused in filing application for bringing legal representative of respondent No. 2 on record is condoned, abatement of the appeal against respondent No. 2 is set aside and permission is granted to bring the names of legal representative(s) of respondent No. 2 on record is granted.

3. Necessary amendment be carried out on or before **30.09.2025.**

4. Accordingly, the Civil Application stands disposed of.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)